

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 42 OF 1997

INDIAN COUNCIL OF LEGAL AID & ADVICE &OR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH T.C.(C) NO. 9-10 of 1997

(With office report)

Date: 03/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitin Sahni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Orissa and Union of India pray

for one month's time to obtain instructions having regard to the facts

stated in the note submitted by Mr. Sanjay Parikh, learned counsel for

the Petitioners. List after one month.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master