

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 42 OF 1997

INDIAN COUNCIL OF LEGAL AID & ADVICE &OR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH T.C.(C) NO. 9-10 of 1997

(With office report)

Date: 18/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

Mr.A.N.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Jitin Sahni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Asha G.Nair, Adv.

For Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List in the month of August, 2007.

Meanwhile, the State shall file its response.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master