

N  
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 42 OF 1997

INDIAN COUNCIL OF LEGAL AID & ADVICE &OR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH T.C.(C) NO. 9-10 of 1997

(With office report)

Date: 22/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jitin Sahni, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
For Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The writ petition and transfer cases are disposed  
of terms of the signed order.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER  
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER